BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

MEMORANDUM

January 5, 2026

To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District I1
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District I11
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District [V
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE
County Engineer

Re: Road Plan Discussion

The Engineering Department requests that the 2026 County Road Plan be amended to include the following
roads:

e Acorn Cove

e Business Park Drive

e Denim Way

e N Oak Drive

The Engineering Department requests the Board review the revised county funding plan for 2026 and if in
agreement, approve and authorize the county engineer or otherwise appropriate county employee to proceed
with each project.

CASEY BRANNON TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN KARL M. BANKS PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five



FY 2026 Madison County Funded Projects Plan

Acorn Cv

Ben Luckett Rd

Bill Presley Rd

Business Park Dr

Camden Wastewater Improvements Project
Cane Creek Rd

Canton Post Office Alleyway
Caroline Blvd

Cauthen Rd

Charmant Village

City of Canton Walking Track and Parking Lot
Clarkdell Rd

Cox Ferry Road

Denim Way

Gluckstadt Rd

Hawkins Thompson Lane
James Reed Rd

Lone Wolf Dr

Miggins Rd

Mt Zion Rd

Muirwood Drainage and Street Repair
N Adams St.

N Taylor Ln

N Oak Dr

N Old Canton Rd

Old Agency Village Subdivision
Old Town Ridgeland area

S Taylor Ln

Savannah Square

Shadowood 1 and 2

Sharon Rd

Silas Trace

Soldier Colony Road

Spring Creek Road

Stout Rd

Virlilia Rd

TOTAL:

$

7,500.00
175,000.00
102,000.00

29,000.00

1,000,000.00

220,000.00
7,000.00
125,000.00
100,000.00
70,000.00
38,000.00
118,000.00
268,000.00
84,000.00
42,345.00
75,000.00
48,000.00
62,875.00
187,000.00
17,000.00
200,000.00
8,000.00
45,385.00
42,500.00
130,000.00
325,000.00
300,000.00
32,340.00
30,000.00
375,000.00
190,000.00
200,000.00
212,000.00
225,000.00
294,390.00

1,000,000.00
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6,385,335.00




