## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

## **MEMORANDUM**

January 5, 2026

To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE County Engineer

Re: Road Plan Discussion

The Engineering Department requests that the 2026 County Road Plan be amended to include the following roads:

- Acorn Cove
- Business Park Drive
- Denim Way
- N Oak Drive

The Engineering Department requests the Board review the revised county funding plan for 2026 and if in agreement, approve and authorize the county engineer or otherwise appropriate county employee to proceed with each project.

FY 2026 Madison County Funded Pr	rojec	ts Plan
Acorn Cv	\$	7,500.00
Ben Luckett Rd	\$	175,000.00
Bill Presley Rd	\$	102,000.00
Business Park Dr	\$	29,000.00
Camden Wastewater Improvements Project	\$	1,000,000.00
Cane Creek Rd	\$	220,000.00
Canton Post Office Alleyway	\$	7,000.00
Caroline Blvd	\$	125,000.00
Cauthen Rd	\$	100,000.00
Charmant Village	\$	70,000.00
City of Canton Walking Track and Parking Lot	\$	38,000.00
Clarkdell Rd	\$	118,000.00
Cox Ferry Road	\$	268,000.00
Denim Way	\$	84,000.00
Gluckstadt Rd	\$	42,345.00
Hawkins Thompson Lane	\$	75,000.00
James Reed Rd	\$	48,000.00
Lone Wolf Dr	\$	62,875.00
Miggins Rd	\$	187,000.00
Mt Zion Rd	\$	17,000.00
Muirwood Drainage and Street Repair	\$	200,000.00
N Adams St.	\$	8,000.00
N Taylor Ln	\$	45,385.00
N Oak Dr	\$	42,500.00
N Old Canton Rd	\$	130,000.00
Old Agency Village Subdivision	\$	325,000.00
Old Town Ridgeland area	\$	300,000.00
S Taylor Ln	\$	32,340.00
Savannah Square	\$	30,000.00
Shadowood 1 and 2	\$	375,000.00
Sharon Rd	\$	190,000.00
Silas Trace	\$	200,000.00
Soldier Colony Road	\$	212,000.00
Spring Creek Road	\$	225,000.00
Stout Rd	\$	294,390.00
Virlilia Rd	\$	1,000,000.00
TOTAL:	\$	6,385,335.00